1. To reflect 1/8 of test year 0 & M expenses. $ 13_._748 $ ~536

ORDER NO. PSC-97-0 930- FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 960975-WS
PAGE 37

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY. INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING JULY 31, 1996
SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE

PER UTILITY

COMMON EQUITY

NOTES PAYABLE

NOTES PAYABLE

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS

TOTAL

RANGE OF REASONABLENESS

RETURN ON EQUITY

OVERALL RATE OF RETURN

$ (114,970) $

0

0

0

$ 0 $

COMM ADJUST.
TO UTIL. BAL.

114,970

258,306

65,000

0

438.276

LOW

9.46%

9.75%

BALANCE
PER COMM

$ 0

100,935

25.399

0

$ 126.335

HIGH

11.46%

9.75%

SCHEDULE NO 2
DOCKET NO 960975-WS

PERCENT
OF TOTAL COST

000% 1046%

79.90% 1000%

2010% 8 75%

000% 600%

100 00%

WEIGHTED
COST

000%

7.99%

1 76%

000%

975%

ORDER NO . PSC-97 - 0930 - FOF-WS

DOCKET NO. 960 97 5-WS

PAGE 38

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULt NO 3

TEST YEAR ENDING JULY 31 , 1996 DOCKET NO 9ti0975-WS

SCHEDULE OF WATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM ADJUST
TEST YEAR COMM ADJ. ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PER COMM

OPERATING REVENUES $ 72,638 $ (1,185) A $ 71.453 $ ~36 F $ 137.989

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 87,236 22,746 8 109.982 0 109 982

DEPRECIATION (NET) 7,620 (1,263)C 6.357 0 6.357

AMORTIZATION 0 0 D 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 5,759 2 .977 E 8.736 2,994 G 11,730

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 100.615 $ 24,460 $ 125.075 $ 2.994 s 128.069

OPERATING INCOMEI(LOSS) $ {27,977) $ (534622) $ 9,919

WATER RATE BASE $ ,36,266) $
~

101,752 $ 101,752

RATE OF RETURN 77.14% -52 70% 975%

ORDER NO . PSC- 97-0930- FOF-WS

DOCKET NO . 960975 - WS
PAGE 39

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY, INC. SCHEDULE NO 3A

TEST YEAR ENDING JULY 31 , 1996 DOCKET NO 960975-WS

SCHEDULE OF WASTEWATER OPERATING INCOME

COMM ADJUST
TEST YEAR COMM ADJ ADJUSTED FOR TOTAL
PER UTILITY TO UTILITY TEST YEAR INCREASE PERCOMM

OPERATING REVENUES $ 33,525 $ 1,065 A $ 34,590 $ 35,170 E $ 69.760

OPERATING EXPENSES:

OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE 45,288 15,000 8 60,288 0 60.288

DEPRECIATION (NET) 7,620 (7,278) c 342 0 342

AMORTIZATION 0 0 0 0 0

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME 4,147 1,004 D 5,151 1.583 F 6.734

INCOME TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 -- -

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES $ 57,055 $ ,8,726 $ 65,781 $ 1,583 $ 67.364

OPERATING INCOMEI(LOSS) $ (23,530) s ___{31~ 191) s 2 397

WASTEWATER RATE BASE $ 107,344 $ 24,583 $ 24,583

RATE OF RETURN ·21.92% ·126_88% 975%

ORDER NO. PSC- 97 - 0930- FOF-WS
DOCKET NO. 960975-WS
PAGE 4 0

USEPPA ISLAND UTILITY. INC.
TEST YEAR ENDING JULY 31, 1996
ADJUSTMENTS TO OPE'RATING INCOME

SCHEDULE NO. 38 (Page 1 of 2)
DOCKET NO 960975-WS

A. OPERATING REVEN __ U::...:E::..:S:.-.. __ --=----,---:-:.,...--,-

1. To adjust test year revenue to reflect tariffed rates

B. OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE EXPENSES